

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 16296 of 2025

Applicant :- Ravindra Singh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Babban Prasad Dwivedi, Mohit Kumar Tiwari

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., J Shubham, Jitendra Kumar Mishra

Hon'ble Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal, J.

1. Ms. Ruchi Shukla, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Babban Prasad Dwivedi, learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted time to file supplementary affidavit to bring on record the bail orders of the cases shown against the applicant.

2. Put up this case as fresh on 26.06.2025.

Order Date :- 17.6.2025

A.N. Mishra