

**Court No. - 65**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 16296 of 2025

**Applicant :-** Ravindra Singh

**Opposite Party :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Babban Prasad Dwivedi, Mohit Kumar Tiwari

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A., J Shubham, Jitendra Kumar Mishra

**Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.**

1. List has been revised.
2. None is present on behalf of the applicant or the informant.
3. List this case on **08.09.2025** in daily cause list.

**Order Date :-** 23.8.2025

Karan

**(Justice Krishan Pahal)**